. FORM G-1

’ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

/\ (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

....................... None..... The Henderson 0il “ompany
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OFPERATOR
509 Peoples Bank Bldg.,

...................................................................................... .Marietta,. . .Qhio
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

.................................................... August 27th, 1946, ... ..193
PROPOSED LOCATION

. e Williams District
.......................... = RO, County
COAL OPERATCR OR COAL OWNER 3 /’ ﬂ )\ d (
e - L ae 3 a0
man s e R :
Lo @ & EQR QROWGll ° .. Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated..feh. L13th 1896

.................................................................................... , made by.H. M. Owens , to

el NN o o e , and recorded on the..1lth _day
of - i ans oy, MBS e , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book.... 86 . . . . : page...@.&.‘? ................

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ecause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address................ day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

509 Peoples Benk Building

Address
Of STREET
‘Well Operator — =)
> Marietta, ABif 12/22(2023
CITY OR TOWN
. atC\ Ohio
KA VY STATE
*Seetion 8. .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said nmotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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August 29, 1946

Mre Robert Schultheis
¥arietta, Chio :
Dear Mre Schmltheiss

Conflirming our telephone comversation
this afternoon regarding your tracing showing the location
of Well loe 10 on the L. Ce and B+ Re Rowell Farm, I an
enclosing & semple map and a copy of the 0il and Gas laws
of this states BSee page 23, rule lNo. G¢

: I am showing a sketch fron the topoe
@raphic sheel, showing the approxirmate location of this
well from the intersection of latitudo 39° 203 end longle
tude 81° 28" and if the cross is used, it places the location
south, giving a second locatione

The usual procedure with engineers is to
make the tracing, giving all informetion required ineluding
roads and streams, then spot this well location on the
topographic sheet; next place the tracing on the latitude
and longitude nearest the Seminute interval and make the
eross over the well locations In this case the tracing
would be pleced on latitude 39° 26" and longitude 81° 25,
When we receive the tracing we can transfer the locaetion
to our topographic sheet in the same manner, using the
roads and streams as further checke

Very t ruly yours,

 Engineer
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

JRB1K
Encle

12/22/2023
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Mre Je¢ Re Blackburn
Engineer

0il and Gas Division

Dear Mr. Blackburn:

Confirming our telephone conversation August 29,1946
regarding my tracing showing the location of Well No. 10 on the L. C. and

E. R. Rowell Farm, I am enclosing the tracing showinpg—the location with
reference to Latitude 39° 25' and Longitude 81° 25,

I thenk you very much for the sample drawing and the
copy of 0il and Gas Laws of your state.

Very truly yours,

AU Dbt

Re Vo Schultheis
Reg. Sur. No. 3490 (Ohio)

RATRTAT
S

12/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0.4

Permit No._ W00 =216 0il or Gas Well
P— (KIND)
Company__The Henderson 0il Company it i it =
Address_ Marietta, Ohio Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Farm_L+Ce & ER,Rowell Acrop 62D 2
Location (waters) s
Well No. 10 Elev._760 16. Kind of Packer_________
District__ Williems County__Wood 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_LCo& E.R.Rowell 10 15 15 Size of
Williamstowvm Address Ve VB, 8% 135
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 6" 6‘3;’ 851 851 Pépthset - - —
Address. 53/16

Drilling commenced _Sept 12, 1948 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed Sept 26, 1946 2 Perf.bottom ="~ -
Date Shot 9/ 26/ 46 From 930 To_950 Liners Used Perf. top
with__ 20 gts Nitpp glycerin Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch

/10ths Mere. in _Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. F't.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. :
5i 2 bbls, 1ot 24 hes, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT None FEET ___INCHES
Fresh water none feet feet __FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. none feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color ngo(}tor Top Bottom (gilw(i::r %‘):Sntg Remarks
Cow Run \g?;;:’e Pebbly 930 952 3 I
o
= 8
B
(Over)




N ]
Formation Color Hzgglﬂor Top Bottom 3%‘&:‘; g:‘ll’:l& Remarks
12/22/2023
Date ”""‘; 2 i ; 10¥7
. ~
APPROVED \7;6-._ /‘Z&«.«.M‘d g- , Owner .
L,?, .
(Titl I 4




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

T
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No_WOO=216P P
company lichols & Horner ADDRESS St. Marys, W.Va.

Wollianms COUNTY Wood

rarm Robert E. Taylor Etal. pigsrricT

Clay, stone & cement

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
All 2 | None

851 6 1/4| None

Clyde Nichols & J.H. Rosinson

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Completed to bottom of 8 1/4" casing. Trying to start today.

T
Nov. 12 ? 1959 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/22/2023

/@ﬂ{/ 2 Sy
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES »
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sigecof-— el
District, County. 84
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total-depth.—__..._. . 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. o Perfibottom:— ="~ 7=
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch S erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names__

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/22/2023



A - - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/§’§
[ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. W00-216P Well No lo
company_ Nichols & Horner ADDRESS. St. Marys, W.Va.
rarM_Robert E Taylor Etal. pisTRICT Williams COUNTY Hood

Clay, stone & cement

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
All 2 | None

850 8 1/4 | None

Clyde Nichols

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Job is completed but no one there today. Did not get complete casing

record on this.

Nov. 18 ’ 1959 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this/d?

O ‘y A DISTR.I.C‘I.’%‘WOR
: 12/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
S

S

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED_ IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8Y4

65% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Toltaldepths—e > s Pest, top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perfohottom — - -~

' Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | — o b pLusiiy s
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE NoFT. == - . Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water S feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, '
Charleston, W. Va.

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

\‘
j MehoeS o il £72
i

Vo pHLRlY ST - SroAdReyl o) A

Address ‘é?! ;“‘ Complete Address
vV oY
Qe g G ¥
Coal Owner } ” Date
, ¥ %l WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Y AR\ L) Il ALSS District
Address i y T 8
W
"%\ (e or County
AR
Lease or Property Owner S
Well No.

Inspector to be notified J 0 /‘//V £ Lo W WM’ Telephone NumberA// ~ A5 St
LT S e

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

)%/Mz//z/'

Well Operator

registered engineer, hall with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” »@'COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 12/22/2023

NOTE: Upon tpe aba en; any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

Permit Number



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

T O T AL e

re LN & S LD
ﬂﬂ/;‘ i cfrf R e T CREye Y PE L R
ST AT B

ALl COE Cl4Y 77
IS HE BT CEMEN T
o g e

S ST AESNEAT ecEM
Luit: GA LA IE - g5 CAStrcs
SET O LA AN E AT OC1OEE Y
St CRYSHEY Srons 58 ACES NESET

foee S CASNE | i o
e R Ve s SYR [~HC o
e Ml N &P A SANG &

197 BE oA TraRe

S CRISHE L STINE

- STl
Rt T i gt cfg&fﬁlé =

Cfs fa £ i

R BUPE E

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aqgﬂz}zm\?’

day of ,-19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Nichols & Horner

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

Ste Marys, West Virginia
Address Complete Address

November 6th, 1959

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Williams District
Address
Wood County
Lease or Property Owner
- o Well No. 10 (The Henderson 0il Co)
Address now Robert E, TaYIOPLﬁv Farm

fomrly LeCe & EsRe Rowell
MR, JOHN E. LOWTHER, % ng'N!r.n'ner Nlagra L2335

Inspector to be notified

2L, HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
8

,L_'c\\/ I'VOL/ ,'\(")‘:J =
fi‘? R Eor,.. &3
“=% W E,,?'E: IV D = Nichols & Horner Well Operator

Very truly yours,

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall:be ‘filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND“TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract.
= p 12/22/2023
NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.
WOO=216-P

Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE at $00' « 30' above shot hole
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge
Fill with clay to 851' = as 6-1/Leinch casing is lifted

Neat cement 851' - 8L1¢
5% erushed stone on®ment - Sealing off Producing Sand
PULL 6-inch casing as hole is filled and plugged

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE at 135' - casing seat of 8"
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge
711l with clay to surface

ERECT MARKER, IN compliance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulatiems.

-

-

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a??ﬁﬁ?ib§3

M. 4,y o NOVEMBER 19 59

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
NOTE: This “wWeth «idse” siiall be filed in friplioate, one copy Tor The Ibesd

e
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority
the well inspector.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

g 7 FORM OG-8
/l; DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ﬂ’//c% 6 (S NHMern P

NAMEK OF WELL OPERATOR

Chermry ¢ SEarg 2 rs Wi,

COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
“// LA S District
ADDRESS
14/ Qo ez County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No.. /&
ADDRESS Vo eBer ¢ & 77¢¢ ocr2
FORMERL) L, C. % ER. ZoWEL L Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING...... J Shar £ LoWth e

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
Ss:

County of = :
AV RN {/ AR

bemg fi duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well that said work

was commenced on the. .______dayof Siki s ., and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION PHEEERIND PS:L‘:.D L:cr:Gm
Cow 2o/ EOLiRE L m it g G§ | Gsr | Aenye
XPurs SFr i 8" | 2o
STALLco £ 7ChAS  re =7 I ¥4 £

ST R v A0 Goo ©
S orCrResserr Ston'c
2 SACKRS oF A/C e “Cmenl

(e Wet g Clas B
: §$¢ 2spcws o~ Q\ Yo
Vede Cemiepd S° O~ /(\v A - %\\
CLvside o &6 c,v £ QDQta‘jtc@Sg \‘3\
Prited BoLpnce 6/~ 0 W lE’Vf >
“CASR G, STHR e T AU THRLES
ChOs/nc, 9¢F BR,o¢c L P/
A€ 2 Z2sacHds e~ \\{‘r-‘fu& 9\
A/ €ne C e ene & P CLRoEle D A .EW
COAL SEAMS (CN‘L’/C ( [<aly . ro SVel- DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NANE) ‘e Wita CLAY Broc /K oFf Cerm et
(NAME) cLRecfesrs AR/ e 2 w/s tH Wecect 4o,
(NAME) PALC o 724 (/G G rAare

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the _/f-' _______ day of
,19.9 9

And further deponents saith not. j %/ % /

commission expires: ://4/% {A
= Léo 2— /f// 7
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October 27, 1959

We have checked owr files for entire Wood
County since owr records began and have no information
of having issued a permit to drill Well No. 10 on
Henry Owens Farm, Williams District, Wood County.

In 1949, we issued a permit to plug Well Neo. 10
on H, M, Owens Farm to W, I, Gettman. The record for
this well shows it was drilled more than forty years

« Also shows it was plugged and abandoned.

Can you advise us who drilled the well and could
have been other than Henry Owens? If not,
a tracing will have to be prepared and approximate total
depth of the well given, if at all possible.

Very trmuly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OFMINES

F§
g
:

“Assistent Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

M3/m
ce Mr, John E., Lowther, Inspector

12/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHARLESTON
DIRECTOR

December 17, 1959

Mr. Robert Horner
Nichols and Horner
Cherry Street

St. Marys, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Horner:

We are in receipt of an affidavit from you
for Well No. 1 (listed on our files as Well No. 10) on

Robert E. Taylor (E. R. Rowell) Farm, Williams District,
Wood County.

The date of the completed plugging and filling
of the well was omitted. Please give us the date on the
bottom of this letter and return as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

7722

Assistémt .1rec .
OIL AND GAS DI¥ISION

MG /m

cc Mr. John E, Lowther, Inspector

S el bt orloel ) tteef Flo 7O, ‘

il g oty et ol

Aev. 1 2 557

12/22/2023
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